Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-15-001613

333333333

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150496-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1339642

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1339642

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

END FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1339642

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE

PROJECTION

/home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
woneen  |REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION R 1424350-1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED za
1339642-1 | A —[BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR — ? ? ?;23;;?;'2 ERPFN]TNG;\PEEDCF;E(;‘;OEOG e ;g © |
7-1339642 -1 A —[BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS 2 |
S 1350Ea5 7 a — — — SPARE PARTS KIT - 1 1 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 g |
B 1490524-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 70 | |
B 1490525-1 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 69 |
BN 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67 |
- 212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19) ID PLATE | 66 |
65| 0
~ 7 986950- 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 |
- 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 63 |
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X6) CP DSC 62 :
TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE CONTACT. 61 |
- - — [ 18024-7 SCR, BHC (MAX10) ANVIL 50 |
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE & |
WIRE | 2.54 [.100 IN] F 0.75mm? - 1.50mm? -2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58 |
- INSUL | 3.94 [.155 INJ F 3.05-4.30 [.12-.17 IN] - |55 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) STRIP GUIDE | 57 |
g WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION @ - 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (M4X14) SLUG BLADE| 56 :
8 _ _ _ 55 \
. 5.70-6.30 [.224-.248 IN]C = 408-8323 — =1 o e e =
2 TERMINAL - - - 212 986955-1 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53 |
= APPL SPEC 114-20023 - N - 212 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52 |
b JAN Sl .
o 50 \
2 TERMINALS APPLIED ° BN 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
H 180485 - - - - Q 48 |
- - 1 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 B 40 mm ST | 47 |
= - - - - - - | 1 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B |
- - - - - D BN 6901911 PLUG, NYLON a5 |
- - - - - o - 1320998~ 1 RAM 44 |
- - - - - - B 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 3] c
- - - - - RN 6301241 WASHER, RAM 42 |
- - - - - -1 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 41 |
B 232411 BALL, STEEL 20 |
— _ T - _ _ _ BRI 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |
CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & - |7 1 1-1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 35 |
n?r:zZAEWG rgj LENGTH [INJ - 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |
r BN 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |
1.50mm 1.80 z0.03 [.071 £.001 IN] 9-354778-5 [.2970] - 1 1 6500121 POST, RAM 35 :
1.00mm? 1.70 £0.03 [.067 £.001 IN] 354779-4 [.3010] 34 |
0.75mm? 1.65 £0.03 [.065 +.001 INJ 354779-8 [.30301 33 |
D - - - BN EE 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [ |
- 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31 ‘
- - - 30 |
N - - - - 212 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29 |
59 - - - B 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28 |
S - - . - 240639-1 STRIPPER 27 |
< D

-4 - - - 26 :
-2 ]2 1320906-1 DRAG, 5TUD 25 |
— - - - B 13209951 STRIP GUIDE 24 |
O - - - -1 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23 |
IR - - - 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 |
o 3 - - - 21| B
o5 BRI 1336665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20 |
i - - - EN
- - B 212 1338663-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18 |
- 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MGX12)STRIP GD PL 17 ;
/I RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. R 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16 |

: 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
g LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SCR,BHC  3/8-18x.75 (REF 1;‘ 3
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — T FEE SPRING. FOLD DOWN = |
/A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE N T 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR mn |
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 465184-9 /A\ 10—
. /A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. LUBRICATOR ASSY (REF) N 630495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 3 |
Bl & -~ N T | 2 | 1333218-7 ANVIL 8 |
1 N - 1] 2-630474-6 BLADE, SLUG 7 |
i REF 454406-1 - T 1-455892-1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL B |
HE ; SPACER, LUB BRACKET (REF) BN 3-240641-0 SPACER, SLUG BLADE S |
8 . - 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 2 |
# = BENCH TERMINATOR (REF) NT 2 | 1424305-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
mE 2 |
N T [ 2 [ 2-456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE i |
i VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771-71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE l@— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
8 DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL - HT TR - FIN ~ \
: DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ ‘
g s STRERNISE SPEc I [e0s ERLOFTHOUSIIEOMA“Q A e RuRsT |
R Loe e e - REL T9JUNO2 AN e aeee |
H E A 3 PLE DEC - NAME_ . —— MACHINE REF :
t e = MeEs s s END FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR [VETW RPer|
"|©] 86 | LeapmakeR oR BENCH 6 K_TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE e ot rert e aeres T Tonre| ey e B s e [ = | D) [3%° 1339642 e [T |
N 19-JUN-02 "5=53='ﬂ eb003653 - ! 5 - 4 3 06775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e |
1 |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1339642 SHEET 2 OF2 REV. A1



